
Section 00 63 63-1 

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

No. PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE  

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract No.:  CM_____________

CONTRACTOR- ENGINEER / ARCHITECT- 

Description of changes:

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 

Original Contract Price 

$ 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times 

Substantial Completion:  
(days and dates)

Ready for Final Payment: 

(days and dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. 

$  

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No. 

(days) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 

$ 

Contract Times Prior to This Change Order 

(days and dates)

Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment: 
(days and dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$  

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

(days) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 

$ 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

(days and dates)
Substantial Completion:

 Ready for Final Payment: 
(days and dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED: 

By: By: By: 
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

Date: Date: Date: 

William Burgess Extension 005

07/10/2025 07/10/2025

3707

Petticoat Schmitt Civil Contractors Inc Ron Hoogland / GAI

Refer to the following attachment for description: Change Order No. 005. 
Plan Revision No. 02 reconfigured the drainage system leading into Pond D. The revision redirects water directly from structures S-75, 
S-76, S-78, S-80, and S-81 to the MES within the pond. This change eliminated a deep pipe run and resulted in cost savings for the County

Engineers Estimate; EOR's Quantity Changes; Email concurrence from ContractorREV02 Plan Sheets;

16,451,809.10

1 4

54,450.59

16,506,259.69

-121,043.47

16,385,216.22

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/26)

0

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/2026)

0

505 days (06/2/2026)

550 days (07/17/2026)
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7/23/2025 7/23/2025 8/15/2025

1 4
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CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

Original Contract Sum…………………………………………… $     16,451,809.10 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $   54,450.59
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order……………………….. $     16,506,259.69 

Amount of this Change Order (Deduct)……………………..   $     -121,043.47

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order…………………. $     16,385,216.22 

The Contract Time will be increased or decreased (select one) N/A                0 days 
Previous Substantial Completion: 06/02/2026 Previous Final Completion: 07/17/2026 
New Substantial Completion: 06/02/2026 New Final Completion: 07/17/2026 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
        Department Head/Managing Agent 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
        Procurement 

PROJECT: William Burgess Extension 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:     005  

DATE: 08/15/2025 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3707 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): _____240000614_________ 

TO CONTRACTOR: Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors 

Description: 
This project includes the extension of William Burgess Boulevard (WBB) from US17 to Miner Road. The roadway 
extension is an urban typical section that primarily includes two traffic lanes, curb and gutter, sidewalks, a shared 
use path (SUP), and landscaping. There is roadway widening and resurfacing required to tie-in US17, the west 
approach to WBB and the east connect to Miner Road. The intersection improvements include US 17, a 
roundabout at Theresa Court and a roundabout at Miner Road. Infrastructure improvements include drainage 
conveyance, stormwater pond facilities, new JEA utilities (16” watermain and 16” dry sanitary force main), street 
lighting, signalization, irrigation, and utility relocations/protections  

Reason for Change Order:  
Plan Revision No. 02 reconfigured the drainage system leading into Pond D. The revision redirects water 
directly from structures S-75, S-76, S-78, S-80, and S-81 to the MES within the pond. This change eliminated a 
deep pipe run and resulted in cost savings for the County 
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8/18/2025

8/19/2025



APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
        Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY:  DATE:  
       County Attorney 

APPROVED BY:  ______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 
       County Manager 

APPROVED BY:  N/A DATE:  
       Chairman 

ATTEST: N/A DATE:  
       Mitch L. Keiter, Clerk of Courts 

Account No(s). __63470541-563100 WBEXT__ 

Docusign Envelope ID: 42BB1E15-06F4-405E-BA3D-F9138F0FAC42
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8/29/2025



Pay Item Description Qty Unit Cost
400-174-130 Pipe Culvert Round 30" -220 LF 225.47$                 (49,603.40)$  
400-174-124 Pipe Culvert Round 24" -490 LF 198.60$                 (97,314.00)$  
430-982-133 Mitered End Section 30" -1 Ea 8,519.64$              (8,519.64)$  

425-1-351 Inlet Type P-5(>10) -1 Ea 21,654.89$            (21,654.89)$  
425-1-412 Inlet Type J-1(>10) -1 Ea 17,386.71$            (17,386.71)$  
425-1-312 Inlet Type P-1 (>10) -2 Ea 13,353.08$            (26,706.16)$  

Total (221,184.80)$                 

430-174-118 Pipe Culvert Round 18" 142 LF 146.38$                 20,785.96$  
430-174-115 Pipe Culvert Round 15" 85 LF 186.37$                 15,841.45$  
430-982-123 Mitered End Section 15" 2 Ea 2,873.91$              5,747.82$  

425-1-311 Inlet Type P-1 (<10) 4 Ea 10,588.71$            42,354.84$  
530-3-4 Rubble Rip Rap 17 SY 314.14$                 5,340.38$  

Provided Cost Mitered End Section 18" 3 Ea 3,356.96$              10,070.88$  

Total 100,141.33$                  

Grand Total (121,043.47)$                 

 Material Costs 
Deductions

Additions

CHANGE ORDER No. 05 - ESTIMATED COSTS - REV02 Quantity Changes

Jeremy J 
Cronk

Digitally signed by Jeremy J 
Cronk 
Date: 2025.07.11 09:12:47 
-04'00'
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From: Ron Hoogland
To: Jeremy Cronk
Cc: Joe Kainer; Patty Ellington; Kent Ponder
Subject: RE: William Burgess Extension - Plan REV02 Quantities
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 1:16:24 PM
Attachments: image001.png

REV02 Quantity Changes Rev rh.pdf

See attached.

rh

From: Jeremy Cronk <CronkJ@etminc.com> 
Sent: Friday, June 13, 2025 10:59 AM
To: Ron Hoogland <r.hoogland@gaiconsultants.com>
Cc: Joe Kainer <KainerJ@etminc.com>; Patty Ellington <EllingtonP@etminc.com>; Kent Ponder
<PonderK@etminc.com>
Subject: RE: William Burgess Extension - Plan REV02 Quantities

EXERCISE CAUTION: This is an External Email Message!
**Think before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding**

Ron,

Attached are the quantity changes for revision 2 that I have come with. I missed two 18” MES in the
below breakdown. Please confirm these quantities are accurate.

Thanks,

 Jeremy Cronk Project Administrator
 CronkJ@etminc.com | cell: 904.497.3236 
 England-Thims & Miller, Inc. | Career Opportunities

From: Jeremy Cronk 
Sent: Wednesday, June 11, 2025 12:01 PM
To: Ron Hoogland (r.hoogland@gaiconsultants.com) <r.hoogland@gaiconsultants.com>
Cc: Joe Kainer <KainerJ@etminc.com>; Patty Ellington <EllingtonP@etminc.com>; Kent Ponder
<PonderK@etminc.com>
Subject: RE: William Burgess Extension - Plan REV02 Quantities

Ron,

Any update on this? I believe I have everything else covered, but I’m still waiting on the Rip
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Equip. # Description Allowed Rate Days Total Hours Total


-$                                 


-$                                 


-$                                 


-$                                 


SUB TOTAL = -$                                 


Employee # Description Allowed Rate Hours Total


-$                                 


-$                                 


-$                                 


SUB TOTAL = -$                                 


 CHANGE ORDER No. 04 - ESTIMATED COSTS - REV02 Quantity Changes


PETTICOAT'S  EQUIPMENT COSTS


MAN POWER COSTS 







Pay Item Description Qty Unit Cost
400-174-130 Pipe Culvert Round 30" -229 LF 225.47$                 (51,632.63)$                   
400-174-124 Pipe Culvert Round 24" -490 LF 198.60$                 (97,314.00)$                   
430-982-133 Mitered End Section 30" -1 Ea 8,519.64$              (8,519.64)$                      


425-1-351 Inlet Type P-5(>10) -1 Ea 21,654.89$            (21,654.89)$                   
425-1-412 Inlet Type J-1(>10) -1 Ea 17,386.71$            (17,386.71)$                   
425-1-312 Inlet Type P-1 (>10) -2 Ea 13,353.08$            (26,706.16)$                   


Total (223,214.03)$                 


430-174-118 Pipe Culvert Round 18" 142 LF 146.38$                 20,785.96$                     
430-174-115 Pipe Culvert Round 15" 85 LF 186.37$                 15,841.45$                     
430-982-123 Mitered End Section 15" 2 Ea 2,873.91$              5,747.82$                       


425-1-311 Inlet Type P-1 (<10) 3 Ea 10,588.71$            31,766.13$                     
425-1-411 Inlet Type J-1 (<10) 1 Ea 16,012.86$            16,012.86$                     


530-3-4 Rubble Rip Rap 17 SY 314.14$                 5,340.38$                       
Contractor 


Provided Cost Mitered End Section 18" 3 Ea 3,356.96$              10,070.88$                     


Total 105,565.48$                  


Grand Total (117,648.55)$                 


 Material Costs 
Deductions


Additions



HooglRF

Text Box

220



HooglRF

Text Box

490



HooglRF

Line



HooglRF

Text Box

4



HooglRF

Line







HooglRF

Snapshot



HooglRF

Snapshot







Pay Item Description Qty Unit Cost
400-174-130 Pipe Culvert Round 30" -229 LF 225.47$                 (51,632.63)$  
400-174-124 Pipe Culvert Round 24" -490 LF 198.60$                 (97,314.00)$  
430-982-133 Mitered End Section 30" -1 Ea 8,519.64$              (8,519.64)$  

425-1-351 Inlet Type P-5(>10) -1 Ea 21,654.89$            (21,654.89)$  
425-1-412 Inlet Type J-1(>10) -1 Ea 17,386.71$            (17,386.71)$  
425-1-312 Inlet Type P-1 (>10) -2 Ea 13,353.08$            (26,706.16)$  

Total (223,214.03)$                 

430-174-118 Pipe Culvert Round 18" 142 LF 146.38$                 20,785.96$  
430-174-115 Pipe Culvert Round 15" 85 LF 186.37$                 15,841.45$  
430-982-123 Mitered End Section 15" 2 Ea 2,873.91$              5,747.82$  

425-1-311 Inlet Type P-1 (<10) 3 Ea 10,588.71$            31,766.13$  
425-1-411 Inlet Type J-1 (<10) 1 Ea 16,012.86$            16,012.86$  

530-3-4 Rubble Rip Rap 17 SY 314.14$                 5,340.38$  
Contractor 

Provided Cost Mitered End Section 18" 3 Ea 3,356.96$              10,070.88$  

Total 105,565.48$                  

Grand Total (117,648.55)$                 

 Material Costs 
Deductions

Additions

Engineer  of Record Confirmed Quantities
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Engineer  of Record Confirmed Quantities 
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Jeremy Cronk

From: Daniel Siciliano <dsiciliano@petticoatschmitt.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 5:12 PM
To: Jeremy Cronk
Cc: Kent Ponder; Joe Kainer; Patty Ellington; John Patterson
Subject: Re: William Burgess Extension - Change Order No. 05 - Plan Revision 2 Quantity Changes 

 

Subject: Re: Quantity Changes for Plan Revision No. 02 

Hi Jeremy, 

Thanks for sending this over. I’ve reviewed the quantity changes and appreciated you are sharing them 
ahead of the formal submission to Nassau County. Everything looks good on my end so far, and I 
understand all work related to this revision will be covered under the upcoming change order. 

I’ll let you know if any questions come up as we move forward. 

Thanks again, 
Daniel 

 
 

 
  

Daniel Siciliano 
project manager 

phone 904.751.0888 
cell 727.698.8550 

email dsiciliano@petticoatschmitt.com 
website www.petticoatschmitt.com 

address 8014 Bayberry Rd. 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Ask us about ELEVATE20   

Please note: We've moved to a new address! 
Please make sure to update your records. 
  

From: Jeremy Cronk <CronkJ@etminc.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 9, 2025 12:54 PM 
To: Daniel Siciliano <dsiciliano@petticoatschmitt.com> 
Cc: Kent Ponder <PonderK@etminc.com>; Joe Kainer <KainerJ@etminc.com>; Patty Ellington <EllingtonP@etminc.com>; 
John Patterson <jpatterson@petticoatschmitt.com> 
Subject: William Burgess Extension - Change Order No. 05 - Plan Revision 2 Quantity Changes  
  

 
Daniel, 

 [EXTERNAL]  
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As discussed in the progress meeting yesterday, attached is the quantity changes for plan revision No. 02. The EOR has 
verified these quantities but I wanted to share with you prior to sending the change order to Nassau County. All work 
associated with this revision will be paid for with this change order. Let us know if you have any questions. 
  
Thanks, 
  

 

Jeremy Cronk Project Administrator 
CronkJ@etminc.com  | cell: 904.497.3236 |  
etminc.com | Career Opportunities 

 

  
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of ETM. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. 
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Jeremy Cronk

From: Parker Thorlakson <pthorlakson@petticoatschmitt.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2025 1:13 PM
To: Jeremy Cronk
Cc: Joe Kainer; John Benton
Subject: Re: William Burgess - Plan Rev02

Jeremy, 
 
For an 18" MES you're looking at approximately $3,356.96. 
 
Thanks, 

 
  

Parker Thorlakson 
project engineer 

phone 904.751.0888 
cell 904.802.2446 

email pthorlakson@petticoatschmitt.com 
website www.petticoatschmitt.com 

address 8014 Bayberry Rd. Jacksonville, 
FL 32256 

Ask us about ELEVATE20   

Please note: We've moved to a new address! 
Please make sure to update your records. 
  

From: Jeremy Cronk <CronkJ@etminc.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2025 12:05 PM 
To: John Benton <jbenton@petticoatschmitt.com> 
Cc: Joe Kainer <KainerJ@etminc.com>; Parker Thorlakson <pthorlakson@petticoatschmitt.com> 
Subject: William Burgess - Plan Rev02  
  

 
John,  
  
Plan revision 02 revised the drainage into pond D. We have established pricing for all items with the exception of the 18” 
MES. Could you please provide a price for a 18” MSE? 
  
  

 

Jeremy Cronk Project Administrator 
CronkJ@etminc.com  | cell: 904-497-3236 |  
etminc.com | Career Opportunities 

 

  
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of ETM. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. 

 

 [EXTERNAL]  
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Certificate Of Completion
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(None)

Sent: 8/29/2025 11:47:17 AM

Viewed: 8/29/2025 1:14:32 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 



Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
      Not Offered via Docusign

Jeremy Cronk

cronkj@etminc.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 8/29/2025 11:47:18 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 8/18/2025 10:16:54 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 8/29/2025 11:47:04 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 8/29/2025 11:47:13 AM

Completed Security Checked 8/29/2025 11:47:18 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps




